

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20072/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2008 in WP No. 8876/2006  
of the HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SHANKAR DATTA SHUKLA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
for M/S. AP & J Chambers, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv  
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.RR 1-3 Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERIssue notice. Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay and Mr. C.D. Singh,  
learned counsel, appears for the respondents-caveator Nos.1 to 4 and  
waives notice.Until the next date of hearing, no further steps shall be taken  
on the basis of the mining lease said to have been granted to the fourth  
respondent.

Counter affidavit to be filed in four weeks.

List along with SLP(C) NO.15086/2008 after four weeks.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( Anand Singh )  
Court Master Court Master