

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11940-11942/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in WP No. 6443/2008 & WP No. 6445/2008 & WP No. 6830/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

VIJAY BAHDUR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,exemption,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Interim stay of the impugned order of the High Court.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master