

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.13-15, 16-18 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3959-3961 OF 2009

VIJAY BAHDUR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for change of name of respondent and vacating stay)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4073 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/08/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Verma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashish Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Shama, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.Nos.13-15 in C.A.Nos.3959-3961/2009 and I.A.No.3 in
C.A.No.4073/2009 are allowed.
I.A.Nos.16-18 in C.A.Nos.3959-3961/2009 and I.A.No.4 in
C.A.No.4073/2009 to be taken up along with the matter which should be
tagged with CA @ SLP(C)Nos.14713/2009.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

Court Master

(M.S. Negi)