

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 13174/2009(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in WP No. 9506/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SHIV PRATAP SINGH (D) BY LRS.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,permission to file SLP,c/delay in
filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 29/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
For M/S. AP & J Chambers,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashish Bansal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted.

Delay condoned. Substitution application allowed.

Leave granted.

Interim stay of the impugned order of the High
Court.Tag with C.A. Nos. 3959-3961 of 2009.
(Ravi P. Verma) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master