

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 770 OF 2009

SHANKAR DATTA SHUKLA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3959-3961 of 2009
(With appln. for vacating stay and with prayer for interim relief)
Civil Appeal NO. 4073 of 2009
(With appln. for vacating stay and with prayer for interim relief
and with office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4449 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4450 of 2009
(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and
clarification and exem. from filing OT and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5048 of 2009
(With appln. for permission and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 06/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravinder Shrivastav, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv. for
 M/S. Ap & J Chambers.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. Param Kr. Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in August, 2010.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER